506317242 10/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6363992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
WEN ZHANG	06/26/2020		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SICHUAN QIANLI-BEOKA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY INC.
Street Address:	EAST THIRD RING ROAD, CHENGHUA DISTRICT
Internal Address:	LONGTAN INDUSTRIAL PARK, SECTION 2
City:	CHENGDU, SICHUAN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	29755608				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)314-0900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9723314603

Email: twang@nilawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY T. WANG

Address Line 1: 8140 WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LONGFEI006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY T. WANG
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy T. Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT-AGREEMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-AGREEMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 506317242 REEL: 054142 FRAME: 0887

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Inventor	(3)	Wen Zhang	(2)	N/A
Legal Name(s)				
consideration paid to each	of the	v	l sufficiency of wh	n of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable tich are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned
Name(s) of Assignee	(3)	Sichuan Qianli-beoka	Medical Techno	logy Inc.
Address of Assignce(s)	(4)	Longian Industrial Par	k, Section 2, Eas	it Third Ring Road,
		Chenghua District, Ch	engda, Sichnan,	China
haminultar Assianniad as	the Ar	riest observator & been lagenie	e enamerane accia	me and land range antitives the antito right title of

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all letters patent that may be granted under any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions therefor and thereon and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, copyright, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said Inventions and Patents in any country or countries, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Inventions and the Patents under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications for patents, utility models, copyrights and designs which may hereafter be filed for said Inventions or Patents in any country or countries, together with the right to file such applications; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, copyrights and designs which may be granted for said Invention and/or Patent in any country or countries and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, that may be granted on the invention known as

Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(5) MASSAC	JE APPARÁTUS	
	(Attorney Docke No.	Longfei006), filed on even date herewith or as

- Application No. 29755608

 1. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.
- Assignor agrees that, whenever reasonably requested by Assignee, Assignor will execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, and
 do all acts which may be reasonably necessary for securing and maintaining patents for the Inventions in any country and for
 vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
- 3. Assignor authorizes and empowers Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.
- 4. Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
- 5. All of the rights, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patents sold, transferred, assigned and set over to Assignee hereunder include all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and all causes of action (whether in law or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for the past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned hereunder.
- Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of NI, WANG & MASSAND, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark

PATENT REEL: 054142 FRAME: 0888

	: for recession of										
\$3	s vitues abereut.	executed by the	andersigned e	s the das	its) apposit	e the under	xigned a	ame(s).			
Date	2020-26		faventer Signatori		3)	/ <u> </u>	N F		(X)	\$ 4	
	185										
Section 2	his assignment show . Woodder, then a	ud prejenskiv be	signed believe (a) a Notas	y Public if	within the U	S.A. (b)	a U.S. C	onsti if antsi	de	
				as ana		v signi oviv					
Date	,		Witness							cccc	
Date			Witness								
			***	,							

RECORDED: 10/22/2020

PATENT REEL: 054142 FRAME: 0889